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14.5 Federal scientific expenditures by application area (million dollars) (concluded) 

Area and department 
or agency 

1978-79 1980-81 

Food science 
Agriculture 
Fisheries and Oceans 
National Health and Welfare 
National Research Council 
Natural Sciences and Engineering 

Research Council 
Statistics Canada 
Others 

Health science 
Energy, Mines and Resources 
Atomic Energy of Canada Ltd. 
National Health and Welfare 
Medical Research Council 
National Research Council 
Statistics Canada 
Others 

Forestry resources 
Environment 
Others 

Mineral resources 
Energy, Mines and Resources 
Others 

Oceans science 
Energy, Mines and Resources 
Environment 

Atmospheric Environment Service 
Fisheries and Oceans 
National Research Council 
Natural Sciences and Engineering 

Research Council 
Others 

Scientific and technical information 
Consumer and Corporate Affairs 
Energy, Mines and Resources 
Environment 
International Development 

Research Centre 
National Library 
National Research Council 
Public Archives 
Social Sciences and Humanities 

Research Council 
Statistics Canada 
Others 

Social development 
Employment and Immigration 
Labour 
National Health and Welfare 
National Research Council 
Statistics Canada 
Others 

Space science and satellite 
technology 

Communications 
Environment 
National Research Council 
Others 

Transportation 
Energy, Mines and Resources 
Fisheries and Oceans 
National Research Council 
Transport Canada 
Canadian Transport Commission 
Statistics Canada 
Others 

178.4 
118.8 
35.9 

3.9 
9.6 

5.3 
4.9 

125.7 
0.9 
6.9 

42.0 
64.2 

7,3 
3.9 
0,5 

32,3 
30.3 
2.0 

39.7 
39.2 

0.6 

54.4 
3.7 

8.6 
33.3 

3.3 

1.2 
4.3 

112.5 
8.1 
5.0 

13.5 

3.1 
12.8 
15.0 
7.9 

3.3 
9.8 

34.0 

28.5 
2.3 
3.3 

11.9 
2.6 
3.4 
5.0 

79.7 
40,7 

1.7 
36.9 

0,4 

89.8 
2.3 

25.2 
15.9 
38.6 

3.6 
2.9 
1.3 

187.1 
126.1 
34.4 

4.4 
10.5 

1.8 
5,0 
4,9 

126,0 
0.9 
7.7 

34.3 
70.1 

8.6 
3.7 
0.7 

32.1 
30.2 

1.9 

37.1 
36.8 
0.4 

52.2 
4,4 

8.4 
30.9 

3.7 

1.7 
3.1 

118.8 
8.3 
5.5 

I4.I 

3.3 
14.7 
18.6 
8.6 

4.1 
9.2 

32.4 

28.1 
1.9 
3.2 
9.5 
3.4 
3.2 
6.8 

62.9 
41.2 

1.9 
19.3 
O.S 

73.3 
1.9 

23.1 
18.0 
23.6 
2.7 
2.7 
1.3 

203.1 
139.2 
34.1 

5.0 
11.4 

3.6 
5.5 
4.3 

141.4 
1.3 
7.7 

38.2 
80.0 

9.4 
4.0 
0.8 

32.0 
29.9 

2.1 

42.0 
41.6 

0.4 

53.4 
4.9 

8.4 
31.2 
3.9 

2.8 
2.2 

131.0 
8.7 
6.0 

14.9 

4.0 
17.1 
21.5 

9.7 

4.8 
10.1 
34.2 

28.2 
1.9 
3.8 

10.6 
34 
3.5 
5.0 

54.8 
39.6 

2.2 
12.5 
0.5 

73.7 
2.5 

23.9 
19.1 
21.9 

2.7 
3.0 
0.6 

'Does not include RCMP expenditures. 
*Does not include expenditures under the interdepartmental panel on energy R&D. 

Source 
14.1-14.5 Communications Services Division, Ministry of State for Science and Technology. 


