546 Canada Year Book 1980-81

14.5	Federal scientific expenditu	res by application area (million dollars) (concluded)
------	------------------------------	---------------------------	------------------------------

Area and department or agency	1978-79	1979-80	1980-81
Food science Agriculture Fisheries and Oceans National Health and Welfare National Research Council Natural Sciences and Engineering	178.4 118.8 35.9 3.9 9.6	187.1 126.1 34.4 4.4 10.5	203.1 139.2 34.1 5.0 11.4
Research Council Statistics Canada Others	5.3	1,8 5,0 4,9	3.6 5.5 4.3
Health science Energy, Mines and Resources Atomic Energy of Canada Ltd. National Health and Welfare Medical Research Council National Research Council Statistics Canada Others	125.7 0.9 6.9 42.0 64.2 7.3 3.9 0.5	126.0 0.9 7.7 34.3 70.1 8.6 3.7 0.7	141,4 1,3 7,7 38,2 80,0 9,4 4,0 4,0 0,8
Forestry resources Environment Others	32.3 30.3 2.0	32.1 30.2 1.9	32.0 29.9 2.1
Mineral resources Energy, Mines and Resources Others	39.7 39.2 0.6	37,1 36,8 0,4	42.0 41.6 0.4
Decans science Energy, Mines and Resources Environment	54.4 3.7	52.2 4.4	53.4 4.9
Atmospheric Environment Service Fisheries and Oceans National Research Council Natural Sciences and Engineering	8.6 33.3 3.3	8.4 30.9 3.7	8.4 31.2 3.9
Research Council Others	1.2 4.3	1.7 3.1	2.8 2.2
Scientific and technical information Consumer and Corporate Affairs Energy, Mines and Resources Environment International Development	112.5 8.1 5.0 13.5	118,8 8.3 5.5 14.1	131.0 8.7 6.0 14.9
Research Centre National Library National Research Council Public Archives	3.1 12.8 15.0 7.9	3.3 14.7 18.6 8.6	4.0 17.1 21.5 9.7
Social Sciences and Humanities Research Council Statistics Canada Others	3.3 9.8 34.0	4.1 9.2 32.4	4.8 10.1 34.2
Social development Employment and Immigration Labour National Health and Welfare National Research Council Statistics Canada Others	28.5 2.3 3.3 11.9 2.6 3.4 5.0	28.1 1.9 3.2 9.5 3.4 3.2 6.8	28.2 1.9 3.8 10.6 3.4 3.5 5.0
Space science and satellite technology Communications Environment National Research Council Others	79.7 40.7 1.7 36.9 0.4	62.9 41.2 1.9 19.3 0.5	54,8 39,6 2.2 12,5 0,5
Transportation Energy, Mines and Resources Fisheries and Oceans National Research Council Transport Canada Canadian Transport Commission Statistics Canada	89.8 2.3 25.2 15.9 38.6 3.6 2.9	73.3 1.9 23.1 18.0 23.6 2.7 2.7 2.7	73.7 2.5 23.9 19.1 21.9 2.7 3.0 0.6

Does not include RCMP expenditures. Does not include expenditures under the interdepartmental panel on energy R&D.